Agenda for Waterboro Board of Selectmen Meeting
November 26, 2019 at Waterboro Town Hall

6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. PUBLIC HEARINGS

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS

4. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO AGENDA
5. APPOINTMENT

6. PUBLIC COMMENTS

7. CORRESPONDENCE
a. Treasurer’s reports

8. REPORTS & STAFF INITIATIVES
a. Selectmen’s reports
b. Town Administrator Gary Lamb’s report

9. NEW BUSINESS
a. Community Center status update on architect services RFP.
b. Discuss/vote to approve a Municipal Quitclaim Deeds for Map 014, Lot 040H;
Map 045, Lot 001-485; Map 045, Lot 001-827; and Map 045, Lot 001-484.
c. Discuss holiday closing times — December 24™ and December 31% and
December 24™ Selectmen’s meeting status.

10. OLD BUSINESS

11.0THER
a. Discuss /vote to approve the minutes of the November 12, 2019 regular meeting.

12. PENDING DECISIONS
a. Road Entrance Appeals Board Appointments

13.WEEK’S ACTION LIST
14. DISCUSSION OF AGENDA ITEMS

15. ITEMS NEEDING SIGNATURE
a. Minutes of the November 12, 2019 regular meeting
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b. Municipal Quitclaim Deeds for Map 014, Lot 040H; Map 045, Lot 001-485; Map
045, Lot 001-827; and Map 045, Lot 001-484.

16. ADJOURN
Wed Nov 27
Thur  Nov 28

Fri Nov 29
Mon Dec 2
Wed 12/4/19
Wed 12/4/19
Tue 12/10/19

7:00 p.m. Waterboro Land Trust

Town Offices Closed — Thanksgiving Holiday
Town Offices Closed — Thanksgiving Holiday

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Community Center Steering Comm.

Waterboro Water District
Planning Board
Board of Selectmen

Recreation Programs and Events - FMI 247-6166 x115

Thu
Fri
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Tue
Wed
Thu
Thu
Thu
Sat
Sat
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Tue

Nov 28
Nov 29
Dec 2
Dec 2
Dec 3
Dec 3
Dec 3
Dec 4
Dec 5
Dec 5
Dec 5
Dec 7
Dec 7
Dec 9
Dec 9
Dec 10
Dec 10
Dec 10

All Day
All Day

6:00
6:15
9:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
8:30
6:00
6:15
9:00
9:30
6:00
6:15
9:00
6:15
6:00

p.m.
p.m.
a.m.
p.m.
p.m.
p.m.
a.m.
p.m.
p.m.
a.m.
a.m.
p.m.
p.m.
a.m.
p.m.
p.m.

Rec Dept/FUNergy Closed
Rec Dept/FUNergy Closed
K-2"? grade Co-Ed Basketball
“Walk 15” Walking Program”
Toddler Action Class

Middle School —Knights

K-2" grade Co-Ed Basketball
K-2"! grade Co-Ed Basketball
Cribbage

K-2" grade Co-Ed Basketball
“Walk 15" Walking Program”
K-2" grade Co-Ed Basketball
Cribbage Tournament

K-2" grade Co-Ed Basketball
“Walk 15" Walking Program”
Toddler Action Class

“Walk 15" Walking Program”
K-2" grade Co-Ed Basketball

Old Town Hall

Town Hall Annex
Old Town Hall

Town Hall Annex
Town Hall Annex

Old Town Hall
Old Town Hall
Elementary School
Old Town Hall
Old Town Hall
Middle School
Elementary School
Elementary School
Old Town Hall
Elementary School
Old Town Hall
Elementary School
Elementary School
Elementary School
Old Town Hall
Old Town Hall
Old Town Hall
Elementary School

FUNergy is open 6am-9am and 3pm-6pm weekdays when school is open, 6am-6pm
weekdays when school is closed. Registration for Youth basketball is on going.
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