Agenda for Waterboro Board of Selectmen Meeting November 26, 2019 at Waterboro Town Hall

6:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- 3. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 4. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO AGENDA
- 5. APPOINTMENT
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS

7. CORRESPONDENCE

a. Treasurer's reports

8. REPORTS & STAFF INITIATIVES

- a. Selectmen's reports
- **b.** Town Administrator Gary Lamb's report

9. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Community Center status update on architect services RFP.
- **b.** Discuss/vote to approve a Municipal Quitclaim Deeds for Map 014, Lot 040H; Map 045, Lot 001-485; Map 045, Lot 001-827; and Map 045, Lot 001-484.
- **c.** Discuss holiday closing times December 24th and December 31st and December 24th Selectmen's meeting status.

10. OLD BUSINESS

11.OTHER

a. Discuss /vote to approve the minutes of the November 12, 2019 regular meeting.

12. PENDING DECISIONS

a. Road Entrance Appeals Board Appointments

13. WEEK'S ACTION LIST

14. DISCUSSION OF AGENDA ITEMS

15. ITEMS NEEDING SIGNATURE

a. Minutes of the November 12, 2019 regular meeting

b. Municipal Quitclaim Deeds for Map 014, Lot 040H; Map 045, Lot 001-485; Map 045, Lot 001-827; and Map 045, Lot 001-484.

16. ADJOURN

Wed	Nov 27	7:00 p.m.	Waterboro Land Trust	Old Town Hall	
Thur	Nov 28	Town Office	es Closed – Thanksgiving Holiday		
Fri	Nov 29	Town Offices Closed – Thanksgiving Holiday			
Mon	Dec 2	6:00 p.m.	Community Center Steering Comm.	Town Hall Annex	
Wed	12/4/19	6:00 p.m.	Waterboro Water District	Old Town Hall	
Wed	12/4/19	6:30 p.m.	Planning Board	Town Hall Annex	
Tue	12/10/19	6:30 p.m.	Board of Selectmen	Town Hall Annex	

Recreation Programs and Events - FMI 247-6166 x115

Thu	Nov 28	All Day	Rec Dept/FUNergy Closed	Old Town Hall
Fri	Nov 29	All Day	Rec Dept/FUNergy Closed	Old Town Hall
Mon	Dec 2	6:00 p.m.	K-2 nd grade Co-Ed Basketball	Elementary School
Mon	Dec 2	6:15 p.m.	"Walk 15" Walking Program"	Old Town Hall
Tue	Dec 3	9:00 a.m.	Toddler Action Class	Old Town Hall
Tue	Dec 3	6:00 p.m.	Middle School –Knights	Middle School
Tue	Dec 3	6:00 p.m.	K-2 nd grade Co-Ed Basketball	Elementary School
Wed	Dec 4	6:00 p.m.	K-2 nd grade Co-Ed Basketball	Elementary School
Thu	Dec 5	8:30 a.m.	Cribbage	Old Town Hall
Thu	Dec 5	6:00 p.m.	K-2 nd grade Co-Ed Basketball	Elementary School
Thu	Dec 5	6:15 p.m.	"Walk 15" Walking Program"	Old Town Hall
Sat	Dec 7	9:00 a.m.	K-2 nd grade Co-Ed Basketball	Elementary School
Sat	Dec 7	9:30 a.m.	Cribbage Tournament	Elementary School
Mon	Dec 9	6:00 p.m.	K-2 nd grade Co-Ed Basketball	Elementary School
Mon	Dec 9	6:15 p.m.	"Walk 15" Walking Program"	Old Town Hall
Tue	Dec 10	9:00 a.m.	Toddler Action Class	Old Town Hall
Tue	Dec 10	6:15 p.m.	"Walk 15" Walking Program"	Old Town Hall
Tue	Dec 10	6:00 p.m.	K-2 nd grade Co-Ed Basketball	Elementary School

FUNergy is open 6am-9am and 3pm-6pm weekdays when school is open, 6am-6pm weekdays when school is closed. Registration for Youth basketball is on going.